Mr Dragan Pejović

Director of the Regulatory Agency for Electronic Communications and Postal Services (RATEL)

Dragan Pejović was appointed as Director of the Regulatory Agency for Electronic Communications and Postal Services (RATEL) by RATEL's Managing Board, for a period of 5 years as of 31 August 2020.

Prior to taking up the position, Dragan was the Head of RATEL's Postal Services Department since February 2017.

Mr Pejović acquired most of his work experience in his domain of expertise - postal traffic and services in high managerial positions at the Serbian Post (Posta Srbije, Public Enterprise), where he worked for more than 17 years.

His international activities include organization of the ERGP (European Regulators Group for Postal Services) Plenary Meeting in Belgrade in November 2018 and participation in the Extraordinary UPU (Universal Postal Union) Congress in Geneva in 2019, as a member of the delegation of the Republic of Serbia.

Mr Pejović graduated from the Faculty of Transport and Traffic Engineering, University of Belgrade, Department of PTT Traffic.